
188 St Stephen - St Austell - Callywith College

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 31/08/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

St Stephen, Co-op (NE-bound)
St Stephen, Bottom Creakavose Est (S-bound)
Lanjeth, Burngullow Turn (opp)
St Austell, Bus Station (Stand D)
St Austell, Aldi (opp)
Carluddon, St Austell Enterprise Park (N-bound)
Penwithick, Penwithick Road (N-bound)
Bugle, Bugle CP School (opp)
Lockengate, Shelter (opp)
Bodmin, Callywith College Car Park (SW-bound)

Col
0753
0758
0806
0815
0820
0825
0831
0836
0840
0900

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Callywith College Days

188 Callywith College - St Austell - St Stephen

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 31/08/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Bodmin, Callywith College Car Park (SW-bound)
Lockengate, Shelter (SW-bound)
Bugle, Bugle CP School (S-bound)
Penwithick, Penwithick Road (S-bound)
Carluddon, St Austell Enterprise Park (S-bound)
St Austell, Aldi (SE-bound)
St Austell, Bus Station (Stand D)
Lanjeth, Burngullow Turn (W-bound)
St Stephen, Co-op (NE-bound)
St Stephen, Bottom Creakavose Est (S-bound)

Col
1335
1353
1358
1405
1409
1413
1416

Col
1640
1658
1703
1710
1714
1718
1721
1730
1737
1741

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Callywith College Days
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