

St Stephen - St Austell - Callywith College

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 31/08/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

	Saturdays	Sundays	Bank Holidays
Bodmin, Callywith College Car Park (SW-bound)	0900		
Lockengate, Shelter (opp)	0840		
Bugle, Bugle CP School (opp)	0836		
Penwithick, Penwithick Road (N-bound)	0831		
Carluddon, St Austell Enterprise Park (N-bound)	0825		
St Austell, Aldi (opp)	0820		
St Austell, Bus Station (Stand D)	0815		
Lanjeth, Burngullow Turn (opp)	0806		
St Stephen, Bottom Creakavose Est (S-bound)	0758		
St Stephen, Co-op (NE-bound)	0753		
Service Restric	tions Col		

Service Restrictions: Col - Callywith College Days

no service





188

Callywith College - St Austell - St Stephen

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 31/08/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Service Restriction	s Col	Col	
Bodmin, Callywith College Car Park (SW-bound)	1335	1640	
Lockengate, Shelter (SW-bound)	1353	1658	
Bugle, Bugle CP School (S-bound)	1358	1703	
Penwithick, Penwithick Road (S-bound)	1405	1710	
Carluddon, St Austell Enterprise Park (S-bound)	1409	1714	
St Austell, Aldi (SE-bound)	1413	1718	
St Austell, Bus Station (Stand D)	1416	1721	
Lanjeth, Burngullow Turn (W-bound)	_	1730	
St Stephen, Co-op (NE-bound)	_	1737	
St Stephen, Bottom Creakavose Est (S-bound)	_	1741	

Saturdays	Sundays	Bank Holidays
no service	no service	no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Callywith College Days